DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a Issue: 2013-10 Page 1 of 3
DET NORSKE VERITAS
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE NO. M-12428
This is to certify that the
Diesel Engine
with type designation(s)
VOLVO PENTA D5A T/TA, D7A T/TA, D7C TA,  D5A-BTA, D7A-BTA, D7C-BTA
Issued to
DEUTZ AG
Köln, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships/High Speed and Light Craft
Application
The approval is valid for propulsion, auxiliary and emergency duty.
Rating see page 2 of the certificate
This Certificate is valid until 2018-06-30.
Issued at Høvik on 2014-01-15
DNV local station: Essen CMC Southern Germany
Approval Engineer: Tage Olav Alexander Strøm
for Det Norske Veritas AS
Oddvar Deinboll
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proved to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of Det Norske Veritas, then Det Norske Veritas shall pay compensation to such
person for his proved direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten times the fee charged for the service in question, provided that the maximum
compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million. In this provision "Det Norske Veritas" shall mean the Foundation Det Norske Veritas as well as all its subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other acting on behalf of Det Norske Veritas.
 Certificate No.: M-12428
File No.:  723.10
Job Id.:  262.1-002001-7
DET NORSKE VERITAS AS, Veritasveien 1, NO-1322 Høvik, Norway, Tel.: +47 67 57 99 00, Org.No. NO 945 748 931 MVA. www.dnv.com
Form No.:  TA 1411a Issue: 2013-10 Page 2 of 3
Product description
Four stroke diesel engine
Piston stroke :  130 mm
Cylinder bore : 108 mm
No.of cylinders : 4 and 6 in-line
Place of production
Deutz AG, Plant  Köln, Germany
Deutz AG, Plant Ulm – Donautal, Germany
Application/Limitation
General engine data:
Max. cylinder pressure, D5A T/TA, D7A T/TA 129 bar
Max. cylinder pressure, D7C TA 134 bar
Ratings for propulsion, auxiliary and emergency applications, variable speed applications:
Rated
speed
[rpm]
Rated Power
 [kW]
Rated Power
 [kW]
Rated Power
 [kW]
 D5A T D7A T D5A TA D7A TA D7C TA
2300 95 145 118 174 195
2100 89 134 110 162 182
1900 83 126 103 153 169
1800 81 123 100 149 163
1500 74 111 91 134 142
Ratings for auxiliary, emergency applications, constant speed applications:
Rated
speed
[rpm]
Rated Power
 [kW]
Rated Power
 [kW]
 D5A T D7A T D5A TA D7A TA
1800 85 128 105 155
1500 81 122 97 146
General engine data:
Max. cylinder pressure, D5A –BTA, D7A-BTA 129 bar